
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

60 m M60
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Oscar Peyton USA Landover, USA 13-03-23WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 7.52
Vladimir Vybostok SVK Helsinki, FIN 07-03-23EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS ( 7.66

Andrzej FORMANIEWICZ Toruń Toruń 19-02-23POLISH RECORD MASTERS (60) 7.89

Heat 1/6 Start: 24-03-18   09:34:54

1 1316 Giulio MORELLI M60 7.945 Q    Italy

3 3146 Donald BROWN M60 8.436 Q SB   United Kingdom

4 1243 Pino D`ANGELO M60 8.513  SB   Italy

5 119 Berislav ZETIĆ M60 8.518     Croatia

6 504 Pierre PITCHON M60 8.702     France

7 2725 MORENO José CANTÓ M60 9.164     Spain

10 Hugo CÁCERES M60 8.197     PKArgentina

Heat 2/6 Start: 24-03-18   09:38:59

1 279 Ülo RANDARU M60 8.123 Q    Estonia

2 3266 Ronald HUNTER M60 8.145 Q    United Kingdom

3 3265 Andy HUNTER M60 8.366  SB   United Kingdom

4 2808 Alvaro LARRUBIA M60 8.454     Spain

5 1520 DEN WIJNGAARD Adry VAN M60 8.712     Netherlands

6 77 Ronald HEYLEN M60 8.807     Belgium

7 3196 Sholto DOUGLAS-HOME M60 9.058  SB   United Kingdom

Heat 3/6 Start: 24-03-18   09:43:33

1 405 Francois BONTEMPS M60 8.025 Q    France

2 678 Reiner HEWELING M60 8.206 Q    Germany

3 2570 Jose MARQUES M60 8.334     Portugal

4 407 Farid BOUABDELLI M60 8.508     France

5 3074 Valentyn LIPICH M60 8.523     Ukraine

6 1266 Luciano FASCE M60 9.062     Italy

7 2669 Vladimir STANKO M60 9.427     Slovakia

Heat 4/6 Start: 24-03-18   09:47:40

1 3289 Pat LOGAN M60 8.174 Q    United Kingdom

2 833 Czeslaw PRADZYNSKI M60 8.268 Q    Germany

3 905 Dr. Ted SPITZER M60 8.285 q SB   Germany

4 3030 Cumhur CAN M60 8.462     Turkey

5 3016 Thomas MARDER M60 8.586     Switzerland

6 907 Franz STADLER M60 8.843  SB   Germany

7 70 POTTER Benoît DE M60 9.217     Belgium

Heat 5/6 Start: 24-03-18   09:52:52

1 17 Andreas BERGER M60 7.946 Q SB   Austria

2 1255 Giancarlo D`ORO M60 8.075 Q    Italy

3 2741 GUIRAO Carlos COLLADO M60 8.104 q SB   Spain

4 1553 Geir KAASEN M60 8.308 q SB   Norway

5 2870 Ricard ROF M60 8.757     Spain

6 1267 Fulvio FASSONE M60 8.763     Italy

7 373 Timo VÄHÄKUOPUS M60 9.842  SB   Finland
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Heat 6/6 Start: 24-03-18   09:56:13

1 234 Calle JAKOBSEN M60 8.013 Q =SB   Denmark

2 2792 BLANCO Jose Maria GONZALEZ M60 8.216 Q    Spain

3 577 Gerald BRAUN M60 8.284 q SB   Germany

4 364 Christer STROMBERG M60 8.512     Finland

5 930 Karsten VINZELBERG M60 8.797     Germany

6 97 Petyo HRISTOV M60 10.265     Bulgaria
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

2 Heat 5 Andreas BERGER M60 Austria 7.94(937)1 Q SB   

1 Heat 1 Giulio MORELLI M60 Italy 7.94(939)1 Q    

3 Heat 6 Calle JAKOBSEN M60 Denmark 8.011 Q =SB   

4 Heat 3 Francois BONTEMPS M60 France 8.021 Q    

5 Heat 5 Giancarlo D`ORO M60 Italy 8.072 Q    

6 Heat 5 GUIRAO Carlos COLLADO M60 Spain 8.103 q SB   

7 Heat 2 Ülo RANDARU M60 Estonia 8.121 Q    

8 Heat 2 Ronald HUNTER M60 United Kingdom 8.142 Q    

9 Heat 4 Pat LOGAN M60 United Kingdom 8.171 Q    

Heat 1 Hugo CÁCERES M60 Argentina 8.192     

10 Heat 3 Reiner HEWELING M60 Germany 8.202 Q    

11 Heat 6 BLANCO Jose Maria GONZALEZ M60 Spain 8.212 Q    

12 Heat 4 Czeslaw PRADZYNSKI M60 Germany 8.262 Q    

13 Heat 4 Dr. Ted SPITZER M60 Germany 8.28(279)3 q SB   

14 Heat 6 Gerald BRAUN M60 Germany 8.28(280)3 q SB   

15 Heat 5 Geir KAASEN M60 Norway 8.304 q SB   

16 Heat 3 Jose MARQUES M60 Portugal 8.333     

17 Heat 2 Andy HUNTER M60 United Kingdom 8.363  SB   

18 Heat 1 Donald BROWN M60 United Kingdom 8.433 Q SB   

19 Heat 2 Alvaro LARRUBIA M60 Spain 8.454     

20 Heat 4 Cumhur CAN M60 Turkey 8.464     

21 Heat 3 Farid BOUABDELLI M60 France 8.504     

24 Heat 1 Pino D`ANGELO M60 Italy 8.51(505)4  SB   

23 Heat 1 Berislav ZETIĆ M60 Croatia 8.51(507)5     

22 Heat 6 Christer STROMBERG M60 Finland 8.51(510)4     

25 Heat 3 Valentyn LIPICH M60 Ukraine 8.525     

26 Heat 4 Thomas MARDER M60 Switzerland 8.585     

27 Heat 1 Pierre PITCHON M60 France 8.706     

28 Heat 2 DEN WIJNGAARD Adry VAN M60 Netherlands 8.715     

29 Heat 5 Ricard ROF M60 Spain 8.755     

30 Heat 5 Fulvio FASSONE M60 Italy 8.766     

31 Heat 6 Karsten VINZELBERG M60 Germany 8.795     

32 Heat 2 Ronald HEYLEN M60 Belgium 8.806     

33 Heat 4 Franz STADLER M60 Germany 8.846  SB   

34 Heat 2 Sholto DOUGLAS-HOME M60 United Kingdom 9.057  SB   

35 Heat 3 Luciano FASCE M60 Italy 9.066     

36 Heat 1 MORENO José CANTÓ M60 Spain 9.167     

37 Heat 4 POTTER Benoît DE M60 Belgium 9.217     

38 Heat 3 Vladimir STANKO M60 Slovakia 9.427     

39 Heat 5 Timo VÄHÄKUOPUS M60 Finland 9.847  SB   

40 Heat 6 Petyo HRISTOV M60 Bulgaria 10.266     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M60
1 Heat 1 Giulio MORELLI Italy 7.94(939)1 Q    

2 Heat 5 Andreas BERGER Austria 7.94(937)1 Q SB   

3 Heat 6 Calle JAKOBSEN Denmark 8.011 Q =SB   

4 Heat 3 Francois BONTEMPS France 8.021 Q    

5 Heat 5 Giancarlo D`ORO Italy 8.072 Q    

6 Heat 5 GUIRAO Carlos COLLADO Spain 8.103 q SB   

7 Heat 2 Ülo RANDARU Estonia 8.121 Q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

=SB -Season BestSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

8 Heat 2 Ronald HUNTER United Kingdom 8.142 Q    

9 Heat 4 Pat LOGAN United Kingdom 8.171 Q    

10 Heat 3 Reiner HEWELING Germany 8.202 Q    

11 Heat 6 BLANCO Jose Maria GONZALEZ Spain 8.212 Q    

12 Heat 4 Czeslaw PRADZYNSKI Germany 8.262 Q    

13 Heat 4 Dr. Ted SPITZER Germany 8.28(279)3 q SB   

14 Heat 6 Gerald BRAUN Germany 8.28(280)3 q SB   

15 Heat 5 Geir KAASEN Norway 8.304 q SB   

16 Heat 3 Jose MARQUES Portugal 8.333     

17 Heat 2 Andy HUNTER United Kingdom 8.363  SB   

18 Heat 1 Donald BROWN United Kingdom 8.433 Q SB   

19 Heat 2 Alvaro LARRUBIA Spain 8.454     

20 Heat 4 Cumhur CAN Turkey 8.464     

21 Heat 3 Farid BOUABDELLI France 8.504     

22 Heat 6 Christer STROMBERG Finland 8.51(510)4     

23 Heat 1 Berislav ZETIĆ Croatia 8.51(507)5     

24 Heat 1 Pino D`ANGELO Italy 8.51(505)4  SB   

25 Heat 3 Valentyn LIPICH Ukraine 8.525     

26 Heat 4 Thomas MARDER Switzerland 8.585     

27 Heat 1 Pierre PITCHON France 8.706     

28 Heat 2 DEN WIJNGAARD Adry VAN Netherlands 8.715     

29 Heat 5 Ricard ROF Spain 8.755     

30 Heat 5 Fulvio FASSONE Italy 8.766     

31 Heat 6 Karsten VINZELBERG Germany 8.795     

32 Heat 2 Ronald HEYLEN Belgium 8.806     

33 Heat 4 Franz STADLER Germany 8.846  SB   

34 Heat 2 Sholto DOUGLAS-HOME United Kingdom 9.057  SB   

35 Heat 3 Luciano FASCE Italy 9.066     

36 Heat 1 MORENO José CANTÓ Spain 9.167     

37 Heat 4 POTTER Benoît DE Belgium 9.217     

38 Heat 3 Vladimir STANKO Slovakia 9.427     

39 Heat 5 Timo VÄHÄKUOPUS Finland 9.847  SB   

40 Heat 6 Petyo HRISTOV Bulgaria 10.266     

41 Heat 1 Hugo CÁCERES Argentina 8.192     PK
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